
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 14.11.2015 Location: Liepājas OC ledus halleStart time: 12:30 Spec.: Game No.: 42

Liepājas SSS Pērkons9 : 4
(3:1, 4:2, 2:1)

Referees Linespersons
PROPOŠINS Aleksejs  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 4 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 9 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 16 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PER  84 LIPSKIS Linards Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LIE  30 BERGMANIS Krists Kristofers Goalkeeper in

Goal 04:47 1:0 LIE EQ 18 PURMALIS Pēteris LAPIŅŠ Raivo #12, LAZARENOKS Silvers
Uvis #80

Goal 07:15 1:1 PER EQ 62 BĒRZIŅŠ Domeniks BEZBAILIS Ričards #88
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  18 PURMALIS Pēteris Delay of game
Goal 13:46 2:1 LIE EQ 18 PURMALIS Pēteris GĀRDE Gustavs #22

Goal 14:02 3:1 LIE EQ 8 ZVAGULIS Kristers KRIEVIŅŠ Roberts #5, BOROZINSKIS
Dāvis #9

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 16:17 3:2 PER EQ 92 RALOVECS Edgars ZAĶĪTIS Markuss #63, KRONBERGS
Artūrs #10

Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  15 TRAMDAKS Mārtiņš Unsportsmanlike Conduct
Goal 19:23 4:2 LIE EQ 18 PURMALIS Pēteris TARVIDS Dairis #93
Goal 22:06 5:2 LIE EQ 3 VLASOVS Aleksejs PURMALIS Pēteris #18
Goal 26:13 6:2 LIE EQ 9 BOROZINSKIS Dāvis  
Goal 27:22 7:2 LIE EQ 87 ZARIŅŠ Zintis Jānis PURMALIS Pēteris #18
Goal 29:33 7:3 PER EQ 46 BRINKMANIS Rūdolfs ZĪRA Anrijs Rafaels #61

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  9 BOROZINSKIS Dāvis Elbowing
Goal 34:21 8:3 LIE EQ 18 PURMALIS Pēteris BOROZINSKIS Dāvis #9
Pen. 00:00 00:00 LIE  24 JURJĀNS Jānis Cross-checking

Goal 40:09 8:4 PER EQ 10 KRONBERGS Artūrs ZAĶĪTIS Markuss #63, RALOVECS Edgars
#92

Pen. 00:00 00:00 PER  10 KRONBERGS Artūrs Hooking
Goal 44:49 9:4 LIE EQ 18 PURMALIS Pēteris  
GK 45:00  PER  84 LIPSKIS Linards Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  LIE  30 BERGMANIS Krists Kristofers Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Liepājas SSS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 BEĶERIS BRĪVKALNS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 BERGMANIS Krists Kristofers0 0 0.00 45:00

Pērkons
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

84 LIPSKIS Linards 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Liepājas SSS (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D VLASOVS Aleksejs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F KRIEVIŅŠ Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F KOZLOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ZVAGULIS Kristers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F BOROZINSKIS Dāvis 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D LAPIŅŠ Raivo 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D TRAMDAKS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D LEZEVSKIS Iļja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F JĀKOBSONS Gabriels Deivids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F PURMALIS Pēteris 5 2 7 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F GĀRDE Gustavs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D JURJĀNS Jānis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

80 F LAZARENOKS Silvers Uvis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

87 D ZARIŅŠ Zintis Jānis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

93 D TARVIDS Dairis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 9 18 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Pērkons (PER) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D DRUKA Stefans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F MEIJA Olivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D GAUJA Gustavs Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F KRONBERGS Artūrs 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F TAURIŅŠ Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D SILONOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F SALMIŅŠ Alens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

46 D BRINKMANIS Rūdolfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

61 D ZĪRA Anrijs Rafaels 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 F BĒRZIŅŠ Domeniks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

63 F ZAĶĪTIS Markuss 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

67 D AVOTIŅŠ Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 D SEILIS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

86 D DMITRIJEVS Artis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F BEZBAILIS Ričards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 F RALOVECS Edgars 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 6 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 3 / 3 Document opened: 08.02.2026 (03:02) LHF_protocol_LIE_PER_20151114_42_6276.pdf

http://www.tcpdf.org

